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Mason Superannuation Fund

Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2023

e weorn

Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
23800 Distributions Received
(46,458.29) 23800/BSP1505AU1 MSC Trustees Student Quarters Property 2,024.56
Trust 2
(57,322.62) 23800/BSP3716AU MSC Trustees Student Quarters Yield Trust
2
(250.16) 23800/USQ.AX Us Student Housing Reit 2,947.25
23900 Dividends Received
23900/ANZ.AX Australia And New Zealand Banking Group 1,440.00
Limited
(10,152.63) 23900/BHP.AX BHP Group Limited 6,893.94
(300.00) 23900/NST.AX Northern Star Resources Ltd
(700.00) 23900/TAH.AX Tabcorp Holdings Limited
(2,509.94) 23900/TRIAD Triad Life Sciences Inc
(820.68) 23900/WPL.AX Woodside Petroleum Ltd
24200 Contributions
(1,465.95) 24200/MASPETO00003A  (Contributions) Mason, Peter - Accumulation 2,142.40
144,121.33 24700 Changes in Market Values of Investments 105,100.05
25000 Interest Received
25000/CASHMASON Cash at Bank 90.76
26500 Other Investment Income
26500/999 Other Income 116.62
990.00 30100 Accountancy Fees 1,320.00
259.00 30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00
330.00 30700 Auditor's Remuneration 330.00
41600 Pensions Paid
84,010.98 41600/MASPET00002P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension 91,178.96
(Account Based Pension)
310.08 41600/MASPET00013P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension
(Account Based Pension 11)
380.80 41600/MASPET00014P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension
(Account Based Pension 12)
353.60 41600/MASPETO00015P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension
(Account Based Pension 13)
237.15 41600/MASPET00016P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension
(Account Based Pension 14)
41600/MASPET00017P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension 353.60
(Account Based Pension 15)
41600/MASPET00018P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension 353.60
(Account Based Pension 16)
41600/MASPET00019P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension 371.28
(Account Based Pension 17)
41600/MASPET00020P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension 371.28
(Account Based Pension 18)
41600/MASPET00021P (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension 371.28
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Mason Superannuation Fund

Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2023

e weorn

Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
(4,986.07) 48500 Income Tax Expense 3,289.23
(106,026.60) 49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account 181,064.29
50010 Opening Balance
(955,238.11) 50010/MASPET00002P  (Opening Balance) Mason, Peter - Pension 849,211.51
(Account Based Pension)
52420 Contributions
(1,465.95) 52420/MASPETO00003A  (Contributions) Mason, Peter - Accumulation 2,142.40
53100 Share of Profit/(Loss)
22,054.59 53100/MASPETO00002P  (Share of Profit/(Loss)) Mason, Peter - 89,924.24
Pension (Account Based Pension)
53330 Income Tax
(38.97) 53330/MASPET00002P  (Income Tax) Mason, Peter - Pension 38.91
(Account Based Pension)
53800 Contributions Tax
184.32 53800/MASPET00003A  (Contributions Tax) Mason, Peter - 321.36
Accumulation
54160 Pensions Paid
84,010.98 54160/MASPET00002P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension 91,178.96
(Account Based Pension)
310.08 54160/MASPET00013P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension 0.00
(Account Based Pension 11)
380.80 54160/MASPET00014P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension 0.00
(Account Based Pension 12)
353.60 54160/MASPET00015P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension 0.00
(Account Based Pension 13)
237.15 54160/MASPET00016P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension 0.00
(Account Based Pension 14)
54160/MASPET00017P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension 353.60
(Account Based Pension 15)
54160/MASPET00018P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension 353.60
(Account Based Pension 16)
54160/MASPET00019P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension 371.28
(Account Based Pension 17)
54160/MASPET00020P  (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension 371.28
(Account Based Pension 18)
54160/MASPET00021P (Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension 371.28
(Account Based Pension 19)
56100 Internal Transfers In
(310.08) 56100/MASPET00013P  (Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - 0.00
Pension (Account Based Pension 11)
(380.80) 56100/MASPET00014P  (Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - 0.00
Pension (Account Based Pension 12)
(353.60) 56100/MASPET00015P  (Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - 0.00
Pension (Account Based Pension 13)
(237.15) 56100/MASPET00016P  (Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - 0.00
Pension (Account Based Pension 14)
56100/MASPET00017P  (Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - 353.60
Pension (Account Based Pension 15)
56100/MASPET00018P  (Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - 353.60
Pension (Account Based Pension 16)
56100/MASPET00019P  (Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - 371.28
Pension (Account Based Pension 17)
56100/MASPET00020P  (Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - 371.28
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Mason Superannuation Fund

Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2023

e weorn

Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
56100/MASPET00021P  (Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - 371.28
Pension (Account Based Pension 19)
57100 Internal Transfers Out
1,281.63 57100/MASPETO00003A  (Internal Transfers Out) Mason, Peter - 1,821.04
Accumulation
60400 Bank Accounts
3,846.44 60400/CASHMASON Cash at Bank 1,407.28
77600 Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)
44,060.00 77600/ANZ.AX Australia And New Zealand Banking Group 0.0000 0.00
Limited
466,400.00 77600/AVC.AX Auctus Investment Group Limited 440,000.0000 371,800.00
41,250.00 77600/BHP.AX BHP Group Limited 940.0000 42,290.60
77600/MEI.AX Meteoric Resources NI 80,000.0000 16,400.00
53,600.00 77600/PBH.AX Pointsbet Holdings Limited 0.0000 0.00
78100 Shares in Unlisted Public Companies
(Australian)
84,000.00 78100/USOU1 US Opportunities Limited 100,000.0000 115,000.00
78200 Units in Listed Unit Trusts (Australian)
0.00 78200/BSP1505AU1 MSC Trustees Student Quarters Property 38,375.0000 0.00
Trust 2
0.00 78200/BSP3716AU MSC Trustees Student Quarters Yield Trust 38,375.0000 0.00
2
65,000.00 78200/USQ.AX Us Student Housing Reit 50,000.0000 44,000.00
61,244.00 78200/2ZZ3090AU Fortitude Wild Breads RCPS Fund 40,000.0000 65,832.96
24,825.00 78200/2ZZ3093AU Fortitude IT Consulting Fund 50,000.0000 8,127.15
4,986.07 85000 Income Tax Payable/Refundable 3,289.23
1,053,222.91 1,053,222.91
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Mason Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2023

e weorn

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
Distributions Received (23800)
MSC Trustees Student Quarters Property Trust 2 (BSP1505AU1)
06/02/2023 101804 BSAILDISTRI MSC ATF Student 2,024.56 2,024.56 CR
30/06/2023 BSP1505AU1 - MSC Trustees Student 2,024.56 CR
Quarters Property Trust 2 - Custom Tax Data -
30/06/2023
0.00 2,024.56 2,024.56 CR
Us Student Housing Reit (USQ.AX)
30/08/2022 S00064926543 US STUDENT HOUSI 755.11 755.11 CR
30/11/2022 S00064926543 US STUDENT HOUSI 584.30 1,339.41 CR
[System Matched Income Data]
28/02/2023 S00064926543 US STUDENT HOUSI 798.36 2,137.77 CR
29/05/2023 S00064926543 US STUDENT HOUSI 809.48 2,947.25 CR
30/06/2023 USQ.AX - Us Student Housing Reit - Custom 2,947.25 CR
Tax Data - 30/06/2023
0.00 2,947.25 2,947.25 CR
Dividends Received (23900)
Australia And New Zealand Banking Group Limited (ANZ.AX)
01/07/2022 A073-00754554 ANZ DIVIDEND 1,440.00 1,440.00 CR
1,440.00 1,440.00 CR
BHP Group Limited (BHP.AX)
23/09/2022 AF386-00539524 BHP GROUP DIV 4,848.49 4,848.49 CR
30/03/2023 Al387-00526601 BHP GROUP DIV 2,045.45 6,893.94 CR
6,893.94 6,893.94 CR
Contributions (24200)
(Contributions) Mason, Peter - Accumulation (MASPET00003A)
25/07/2022 PASCH2207200008322 PRECISION CH 416.00 416.00 CR
07/09/2022 PASCH2209060005803 PRECISION CH 416.00 832.00 CR
14/03/2023 PASCH2303130004774 PRECISION CH 436.80 1,268.80 CR
03/05/2023 PASCH2305020009110 PRECISION CH 436.80 1,705.60 CR
09/05/2023 PASCH2305080008355 PRECISION CH 436.80 2,142.40 CR
2,142.40 2,142.40 CR
Changes in Market Values of Investments (24700)
Changes in Market Values of Investments (24700)
04/07/2022 562089 MORRISON SECURIT 72.60 72.60 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)
05/07/2022 562616 MORRISON SECURIT 1,001.79 1,074.39 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)
07/07/2022 563684 MORRISON SECURIT 1,295.50 2,369.89 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)
13/07/2022 566255 MORRISON SECURIT 703.64 3,073.53 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)
22/07/2022 570324 MORRISON SECURIT 1,557.78 4,631.31 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)
24/07/2022 Revaluation - 22/07/2022 @ $1.090000 13,200.00 17,831.31 CR
(System) - 440,000.000000 Units on hand
(AVC.AX)
24/07/2022 Revaluation - 22/07/2022 @ $3.290000 12,200.00 30,031.31 CR
(System) - 20,000.000000 Units on hand
(PBH.AX)
24/07/2022 Revaluation - 22/07/2022 @ $1.250000 2,500.00 27,531.31 CR
(System) - 50,000.000000 Units on hand
(USQ.AX)
24/07/2022 Revaluation - 22/07/2022 @ $36.750000 4,500.00 23,031.31 CR
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Mason Superannuation Fund /7
éém
General Ledger

As at 30 June 2023

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $

Date
(System) - 1,000.000000 Units on hand
(BHP.AX)

24/07/2022 Revaluation - 22/07/2022 @ $22.590000 1,120.00 24,151.31 CR
(System) - 2,000.000000 Units on hand
(ANZ.AX)

25/07/2022 571029 MORRISON SECURIT 1,395.50 25,546.81 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

27/07/2022 572244 MORRISON SECURIT 943.64 26,490.45 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

29/07/2022 573321 MORRISON SECURIT 1,395.50 27,885.95 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

05/08/2022 576425 MORRISON SECURIT 648.38 28,534.33 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

19/08/2022 583118 MORRISON SECURIT 1,287.08 29,821.41 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

22/08/2022 583816 MORRISON SECURIT 1,599.90 31,421.31 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

24/08/2022 584954 MORRISON SECURIT 3,699.80 35,121.11 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

06/09/2022 Revaluation - 05/09/2022 @ $1.080000 17,600.00 52,721.11 CR
(System) - 440,000.000000 Units on hand
(AVC.AX)

06/09/2022 Revaluation - 06/09/2022 @ $2.240000 21,000.00 31,721.11 CR
(System) - 20,000.000000 Units on hand
(PBH.AX)

06/09/2022 Revaluation - 05/09/2022 @ $1.150000 5,000.00 26,721.11 CR
(System) - 50,000.000000 Units on hand
(USQ.AX)

06/09/2022 Revaluation - 06/09/2022 @ $37.270000 2,049.03 24,672.08 CR
(System) - 1,900.000000 Units on hand
(BHP.AX)

06/09/2022 Revaluation - 06/09/2022 @ $22.590000 508.64 25,180.72 CR
(System) - 2,000.000000 Units on hand
(ANZ.AX)

14/09/2022 595282 MORRISON SECURIT 2,137.98 27,318.70 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

16/09/2022 596650 MORRISON SECURIT 2,222.49 29,541.19 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

19/09/2022 597151 MORRISON SECURIT (ANZ.AX) 7,826.03 21,715.16 CR

19/09/2022 Unrealised Gain writeback as at 19/09/2022 9,643.76 31,358.92 CR
(ANZ.AX)

27/09/2022 (OPTIONS.AX) 3,178.16 28,180.76 CR

28/09/2022 600934 MORRISON SECURIT 3,178.16 31,358.92 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

04/10/2022 603824 MORRISON SECURIT 744.19 32,103.11 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

06/10/2022 605250 MORRISON SECURIT 1,293.30 33,396.41 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

11/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC 2,490.10 35,886.51 CR
(KAR.AX)

11/10/2022 607280 MORRISON SECURIT 1,057.79 36,944.30 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

11/10/2022 Unrealised Gain writeback as at 11/10/2022 0.01 36,944.29 CR
(KAR.AX)

18/10/2022 S 10000 KAR (KAR.AX) 159.90 36,784.39 CR

21/10/2022 Share purchases (BHP.AX) 8,488.45 28,295.94 CR

21/10/2022 Unrealised Gain writeback as at 21/10/2022 14,541.68 42,837.62 CR
(PBH.AX)

21/10/2022 (OPTIONS.AX) 12.10 42,825.52 CR

27/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC 24,377.45 18,448.07 CR
(PBH.AX)

27/10/2022 Unrealised Gain writeback as at 27/10/2022 7,270.84 25,718.91 CR
(PBH.AX)

28/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC 240.10 25,959.01 CR
(KAR.AX)

28/10/2022 616285 MORRISON SECURIT 849.98 26,808.99 CR

(OPTIONS.AX)
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Mason Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2023

e weorn

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $

Date

08/11/2022 (OPTIONS.AX) 1.65 26,807.34 CR

10/11/2022 622549 MORRISON SECURIT 1,080.19 27,887.53 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

15/11/2022 (OPTIONS.AX) 152.49 27,735.04 CR

16/11/2022 625968 MORRISON SECURIT 2,608.08 30,343.12 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

18/11/2022 Share purchases (PBH.AX) 8,882.21 21,460.91 CR

18/11/2022 Unrealised Gain writeback as at 18/11/2022 2,527.74 23,988.65 CR
(BHP.AX)

19/11/2022 (OPTIONS.AX) 9.90 23,978.75 CR

21/11/2022 627895 MORRISON SECURIT 2,193.30 26,172.05 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

15/12/2022 639468 MORRISON SECURIT 986.60 27,158.65 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

16/12/2022 640390 MORRISON SECURIT 254.36 27,413.01 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

20/12/2022 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC 1,289.90 26,123.11 CR
(BSAO.AX)

16/01/2023 650454 MORRISON SECURIT (BHP.AX) 1,814.74 27,937.85 CR

16/01/2023 Unrealised Gain writeback as at 16/01/2023 485.24 28,423.09 CR
(BHP.AX)

19/01/2023 (OPTIONS.AX) 2,900.10 25,522.99 CR

21/01/2023 (OPTIONS.AX) 6.60 25,516.39 CR

23/01/2023 653706 MORRISON SECURIT (BHP.AX) 9,189.26 34,705.65 CR

23/01/2023 Unrealised Gain writeback as at 23/01/2023 4,513.83 39,219.48 CR
(BHP.AX)

03/02/2023 S10000 PBH@1.5 MORRISON SECURIT 15,302.50 23,916.98 CR
(PBH.AX)

06/02/2023 659297 MORRISON SECURIT (WDS.AX) 14,758.50 9,158.48 CR

07/02/2023 S10000 PBH@1.6 MORRISON SECURIT 4,203.50 4,954.98 CR
(PBH.AX)

08/02/2023 660558 MORRISON SECURIT 604.19 5,659.17 CR
(OPTIONS.AX)

10/02/2023 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC 359.90 5,199.27 CR
(KAR.AX)

27/02/2023 668389 MORRISON SECURIT (BHP.AX) 1,570.37 3,628.90 CR

28/02/2023 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC 740.10 4,369.00 CR
(KAR.AX)

13/03/2023 Revaluation - 30/06/2022 @ $1.200000 6,000.00 10,369.00 CR
(Custom Firm (Exit)) - 100,000.000000 Units
on hand (USOU)

13/03/2023 Revaluation - 08/03/2023 @ $0.880000 88,000.00 77,631.00 DR
(System) - 440,000.000000 Units on hand
(AVC.AX)

13/03/2023 Revaluation - 13/03/2023 @ $0.000000 8,799.98 68,831.02 DR
(Custom Fund) - 0.000000 Units on hand
(PBH.AX)

13/03/2023 Revaluation - 13/03/2023 @ $0.000000 0.01 68,831.01 DR
(Custom Fund) - 0.000000 Units on hand
(KAR.AX)

13/03/2023 Revaluation - 10/03/2023 @ $1.145000 250.00 69,081.01 DR
(System) - 50,000.000000 Units on hand
(USQ.AX)

13/03/2023 Revaluation - 13/03/2023 @ $45.830000 4,913.72 64,167.29 DR
(System) - 1,500.000000 Units on hand
(BHP.AX)

13/03/2023 Revaluation - 13/03/2023 @ $0.000000 1,628.64 65,795.93 DR
(Custom Fund) - 0.000000 Units on hand
(ANZ.AX)

22/03/2023 679428 MORRISON SECURIT 6,957.60 58,838.33 DR
(OPTIONS.AX)

24/03/2023 (OPTIONS.AX) 6,214.57 65,052.90 DR

03/04/2023 684446 MORRISON SECURIT 1,253.03 63,799.87 DR
(OPTIONS.AX)

05/04/2023 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC (KAR. 1,200.10 62,599.77 DR
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Mason Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2023

e weorn

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
AX)
02/05/2023 Revaluation - 01/05/2023 @ $0.850000 13,200.00 75,799.77 DR
(System) - 440,000.000000 Units on hand
(AVC.AX)
02/05/2023 Revaluation - 27/04/2023 @ $0.960000 9,250.00 85,049.77 DR
(System) - 50,000.000000 Units on hand
(USQ.AX)
02/05/2023 Revaluation - 02/05/2023 @ $43.630000 3,300.00 88,349.77 DR
(System) - 1,500.000000 Units on hand
(BHP.AX)
08/05/2023 Revaluation - 05/05/2023 @ $0.870000 8,800.00 79,549.77 DR
(System) - 440,000.000000 Units on hand
(AVC.AX)
08/05/2023 Revaluation - 05/05/2023 @ $0.965000 250.00 79,299.77 DR
(System) - 50,000.000000 Units on hand
(USQ.AX)
08/05/2023 Revaluation - 05/05/2023 @ $44.050000 630.00 78,669.77 DR
(System) - 1,500.000000 Units on hand
(BHP.AX)
11/05/2023 700685 MORRISON SECURIT 1,482.23 77,187.54 DR
(OPTIONS.AX)
16/06/2023 716593 MORRISON SECURIT 518.10 76,669.44 DR
(OPTIONS.AX)
19/06/2023 S 560 BHP @45.49 MORRISON SECURIT 1,412.01 78,081.45 DR
(BHP.AX)
30/06/2023 Revaluation - 16/06/2023 @ $0.885000 6,600.00 71,481.45 DR
(System) - 440,000.000000 Units on hand
(AVC.AX)
30/06/2023 Revaluation - 30/06/2023 @ $0.205000 639.90 72,121.35 DR
(System) - 80,000.000000 Units on hand
(MELAX)
30/06/2023 Revaluation - 30/06/2023 @ $0.880000 4,250.00 76,371.35 DR
(System) - 50,000.000000 Units on hand
(USQ.AX)
30/06/2023 Revaluation - 30/06/2023 @ $44.990000 2,961.90 73,409.45 DR
(System) - 940.000000 Units on hand
(BHP.AX)
30/06/2023 (OPTIONS.AX) 3,018.29 70,391.16 DR
30/06/2023 Revaluation - 30/06/2023 @ $1.150000 5,000.00 75,391.16 DR
(Custom Firm (Exit)) - 100,000.000000 Units
on hand (USOU)
30/06/2023 Revaluation - 30/06/2023 @ $0.845000 17,600.00 92,991.16 DR
(Custom Firm) - 440,000.000000 Units on
hand (AVC.AX)
30/06/2023 Revaluation - 30/06/2023 @ $1.645824 4,588.96 88,402.20 DR
(Custom Firm (Exit)) - 40,000.000000 Units on
hand (ZZZ3090AU)
30/06/2023 Revaluation - 30/06/2023 @ $0.162543 16,697.85 105,100.05 DR
(Custom Firm (Exit)) - 50,000.000000 Units on
hand (ZZZ3093AU)
295,971.72 190,871.67 105,100.05 DR
Interest Received (25000)
Cash at Bank (CASHMASON)
01/08/2022 DEPOSIT INTEREST 0.37 0.37 CR
01/09/2022 DEPOSIT INTEREST 2.78 3.15 CR
01/10/2022 DEPOSIT INTEREST 11.41 14.56 CR
01/11/2022 DEPOSIT INTEREST 18.64 33.20 CR
01/12/2022 DEPOSIT INTEREST 16.67 49.87 CR
01/01/2023 DEPOSIT INTEREST 0.23 50.10 CR
01/02/2023 DEPOSIT INTEREST 11.33 61.43 CR
01/03/2023 DEPOSIT INTEREST 20.20 81.63 CR
01/04/2023 DEPOSIT INTEREST 2.10 83.73 CR
01/05/2023 DEPOSIT INTEREST 5.60 89.33 CR

08/02/2024 12:28:46



Mason Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2023

e weorn

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
01/06/2023 DEPOSIT INTEREST 1.43 90.76 CR
90.76 90.76 CR
Other Investment Income (26500)
Other Income (999)
11/10/2022 CHQ 3145 116.62 116.62 CR
116.62 116.62 CR
Accountancy Fees (30100)
Accountancy Fees (30100)
13/04/2023 Transfer To McQueen Accounting Comm 1,320.00 1,320.00 DR
1,320.00 1,320.00 DR
ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)
ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)
19/04/2023 AT0001000018226930 ATO 259.00 259.00 DR
259.00 259.00 DR
Auditor's Remuneration (30700)
Auditor's Remuneration (30700)
13/04/2023 Transfer To McQueen Accounting Comm 330.00 330.00 DR
330.00 330.00 DR
Pensions Paid (41600)
(Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension) (MASPET00002P)
26/08/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 5,646.40 5,646.40 DR
30/09/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 6,646.40 12,292.80 DR
28/10/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 5,000.00 17,292.80 DR
31/10/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 10,000.00 27,292.80 DR
18/11/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 3,000.00 30,292.80 DR
02/12/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 5,000.00 35,292.80 DR
08/12/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 5,000.00 40,292.80 DR
31/12/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 5,000.00 45,292.80 DR
30/01/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 8,000.00 53,292.80 DR
20/02/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 5,000.00 58,292.80 DR
28/02/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 6,000.00 64,292.80 DR
05/04/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 1,628.72 65,921.52 DR
19/04/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 7,000.00 72,921.52 DR
10/05/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 5,257.44 78,178.96 DR
23/05/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 4,000.00 82,178.96 DR
27/06/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 9,000.00 91,178.96 DR
91,178.96 91,178.96 DR
(Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 15) (MASPET00017P)
25/07/2022 Pension Drawdown 353.60 353.60 DR
353.60 353.60 DR
(Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 16) (MASPET00018P)
07/09/2022 Pension drawdown 353.60 353.60 DR
353.60 353.60 DR

(Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 17) (MASPET00019P)
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14/03/2023 Pension Drawdown 371.28 371.28 DR
371.28 371.28 DR

(Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 18) (MASPET00020P)
03/05/2023 Pension Drawdown 371.28 371.28 DR
371.28 371.28 DR

(Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 19) (MASPET00021P)
09/05/2023 Pension Drawdown 371.28 371.28 DR
371.28 371.28 DR

Income Tax Expense (48500)

Income Tax Expense (48500)

24/07/2022 Create Entries - Franking Credits Adjustment - 617.14 617.14 CR
24/07/2022

06/09/2022 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense - 62.40 554.74 CR
06/09/2022

13/03/2023 Create Entries - Franking Credits Adjustment - 2,077.92 2,632.66 CR
13/03/2023

13/03/2023 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense - 62.40 2,570.26 CR
13/03/2023

02/05/2023 Create Entries - Franking Credits Adjustment - 876.62 3,446.88 CR
02/05/2023

02/05/2023 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense - 26.67 3,420.21 CR
02/05/2023

08/05/2023 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense - 65.52 3,354.69 CR
08/05/2023

30/06/2023 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense - 65.46 3,289.23 CR
30/06/2023

282.45 3,571.68 3,289.23 CR

Profit/Loss Allocation Account (49000)

Profit/Loss Allocation Account (49000)

24/07/2022 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 26,208.45 26,208.45 DR
24/07/2022
25/07/2022 System Member Journals 353.60 26,562.05 DR
25/07/2022 System Member Journals 353.60 26,208.45 DR
26/08/2022 System Member Journals 5,646.40 20,562.05 DR
06/09/2022 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 1,787.67 22,349.72 DR
06/09/2022
07/09/2022 System Member Journals 353.60 22,703.32 DR
07/09/2022 System Member Journals 353.60 22,349.72 DR
30/09/2022 System Member Journals 6,646.40 15,703.32 DR
28/10/2022 System Member Journals 5,000.00 10,703.32 DR
31/10/2022 System Member Journals 10,000.00 703.32 DR
18/11/2022 System Member Journals 3,000.00 2,296.68 CR
02/12/2022 System Member Journals 5,000.00 7,296.68 CR
08/12/2022 System Member Journals 5,000.00 12,296.68 CR
31/12/2022 System Member Journals 5,000.00 17,296.68 CR
30/01/2023 System Member Journals 8,000.00 25,296.68 CR
20/02/2023 System Member Journals 5,000.00 30,296.68 CR
28/02/2023 System Member Journals 6,000.00 36,296.68 CR
13/03/2023 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 82,589.10 118,885.78 CR
13/03/2023
14/03/2023 System Member Journals 371.28 118,514.50 CR
14/03/2023 System Member Journals 371.28 118,885.78 CR
05/04/2023 System Member Journals 1,628.72 120,514.50 CR
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19/04/2023 System Member Journals 7,000.00 127,514.50 CR
02/05/2023 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 21,533.07 149,047.57 CR
02/05/2023
02/05/2023 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense 38.85 149,008.72 CR
Allocation - 02/05/2023
03/05/2023 System Member Journals 371.28 148,637.44 CR
03/05/2023 System Member Journals 371.28 149,008.72 CR
08/05/2023 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 9,680.00 139,328.72 CR
08/05/2023
09/05/2023 System Member Journals 371.28 138,957.44 CR
09/05/2023 System Member Journals 371.28 139,328.72 CR
10/05/2023 System Member Journals 5,257.44 144,586.16 CR
23/05/2023 System Member Journals 4,000.00 148,586.16 CR
27/06/2023 System Member Journals 9,000.00 157,586.16 CR
30/06/2023 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 23,478.19 181,064.35 CR
30/06/2023
30/06/2023 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense 0.06 181,064.29 CR
Allocation - 30/06/2023
39,536.07 220,600.36 181,064.29 CR
Opening Balance (50010)
(Opening Balance) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension) (MASPET00002P)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 955,238.11 CR
01/07/2022 Close Period Journal 106,026.60 849,211.51 CR
24/07/2022 Create Entries - Member preservation 849,211.51 CR
component transfer at age 65
106,026.60 849,211.51 CR
Contributions (52420)
(Contributions) Mason, Peter - Accumulation (MASPET00003A)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 1,465.95 CR
01/07/2022 Close Period Journal 1,465.95 0.00 DR
25/07/2022 System Member Journals 416.00 416.00 CR
07/09/2022 System Member Journals 416.00 832.00 CR
14/03/2023 System Member Journals 436.80 1,268.80 CR
03/05/2023 System Member Journals 436.80 1,705.60 CR
09/05/2023 System Member Journals 436.80 2,142.40 CR
1,465.95 2,142.40 2,142.40 CR
Share of Profit/(Loss) (53100)
(Share of Profit/(Loss)) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension) (MASPET00002P)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 22,054.59 DR
01/07/2022 Close Period Journal 22,054.59 0.00 DR
24/07/2022 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 26,208.45 26,208.45 CR
24/07/2022
06/09/2022 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 1,787.67 27,996.12 CR
06/09/2022
13/03/2023 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 82,589.10 54,592.98 DR
13/03/2023
02/05/2023 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 21,533.07 76,126.05 DR
02/05/2023
08/05/2023 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 9,680.00 66,446.05 DR
08/05/2023
30/06/2023 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation - 23,478.19 89,924.24 DR
30/06/2023
127,600.36 59,730.71 89,924.24 DR
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Income Tax (53330)
(Income Tax) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension) (MASPET00002P)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 38.97 CR
01/07/2022 Close Period Journal 38.97 0.00 DR
02/05/2023 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense 38.85 38.85 CR
Allocation - 02/05/2023
30/06/2023 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense 0.06 38.91 CR
Allocation - 30/06/2023
38.97 38.91 38.91 CR
Contributions Tax (53800)
(Contributions Tax) Mason, Peter - Accumulation (MASPET00003A)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 184.32 DR
01/07/2022 Close Period Journal 184.32 0.00 DR
25/07/2022 System Member Journals 62.40 62.40 DR
07/09/2022 System Member Journals 62.40 124.80 DR
14/03/2023 System Member Journals 65.52 190.32 DR
03/05/2023 System Member Journals 65.52 255.84 DR
09/05/2023 System Member Journals 65.52 321.36 DR
321.36 184.32 321.36 DR
Pensions Paid (54160)
(Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension) (MASPET00002P)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 84,010.98 DR
01/07/2022 Close Period Journal 84,010.98 0.00 DR
26/08/2022 System Member Journals 5,646.40 5,646.40 DR
30/09/2022 System Member Journals 6,646.40 12,292.80 DR
28/10/2022 System Member Journals 5,000.00 17,292.80 DR
31/10/2022 System Member Journals 10,000.00 27,292.80 DR
18/11/2022 System Member Journals 3,000.00 30,292.80 DR
02/12/2022 System Member Journals 5,000.00 35,292.80 DR
08/12/2022 System Member Journals 5,000.00 40,292.80 DR
31/12/2022 System Member Journals 5,000.00 45,292.80 DR
30/01/2023 System Member Journals 8,000.00 53,292.80 DR
20/02/2023 System Member Journals 5,000.00 58,292.80 DR
28/02/2023 System Member Journals 6,000.00 64,292.80 DR
05/04/2023 System Member Journals 1,628.72 65,921.52 DR
19/04/2023 System Member Journals 7,000.00 72,921.52 DR
10/05/2023 System Member Journals 5,257.44 78,178.96 DR
23/05/2023 System Member Journals 4,000.00 82,178.96 DR
27/06/2023 System Member Journals 9,000.00 91,178.96 DR
91,178.96 84,010.98 91,178.96 DR
(Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 11) (MASPET00013P)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 310.08 DR
01/07/2022 Close Period Journal 310.08 0.00 DR
310.08 0.00 DR
(Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 12) (MASPET00014P)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 380.80 DR
01/07/2022 Close Period Journal 380.80 0.00 DR
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380.80 0.00 DR

(Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 13) (MASPET00015P)

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 353.60 DR
01/07/2022 Close Period Journal 353.60 0.00 DR
353.60 0.00 DR

(Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 14) (MASPET00016P)

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 237.15 DR
01/07/2022 Close Period Journal 237.15 0.00 DR
237.15 0.00 DR

(Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 15) (MASPET00017P)
25/07/2022 System Member Journals 353.60 353.60 DR
353.60 353.60 DR

(Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 16) (MASPET00018P)
07/09/2022 System Member Journals 353.60 353.60 DR
353.60 353.60 DR

(Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 17) (MASPET00019P)
14/03/2023 System Member Journals 371.28 371.28 DR
371.28 371.28 DR

(Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 18) (MASPET00020P)
03/05/2023 System Member Journals 371.28 371.28 DR
371.28 371.28 DR

(Pensions Paid) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 19) (MASPET00021P)
09/05/2023 System Member Journals 371.28 371.28 DR
371.28 371.28 DR

Internal Transfers In (56100)

(Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 11) (MASPET00013P)

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 310.08 CR
01/07/2022 Close Period Journal 310.08 0.00 DR
310.08 0.00 DR

(Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 12) (MASPET00014P)

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 380.80 CR
01/07/2022 Close Period Journal 380.80 0.00 DR
380.80 0.00 DR

(Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 13) (MASPET00015P)

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 353.60 CR
01/07/2022 Close Period Journal 353.60 0.00 DR
353.60 0.00 DR

(Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 14) (MASPET00016P)

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 237.15 CR
01/07/2022 Close Period Journal 237.15 0.00 DR
237.15 0.00 DR

(Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 15) (MASPET00017P)
25/07/2022 New Pension Member 353.60 353.60 CR
353.60 353.60 CR
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(Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 16) (MASPET00018P)
07/09/2022 New Pension Member 353.60 353.60 CR
353.60 353.60 CR
(Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 17) (MASPET00019P)
14/03/2023 New Pension Member 371.28 371.28 CR
371.28 371.28 CR
(Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 18) (MASPET00020P)
03/05/2023 New Pension Member 371.28 371.28 CR
371.28 371.28 CR
(Internal Transfers In) Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension 19) (MASPET00021P)
09/05/2023 New Pension Member 371.28 371.28 CR
371.28 371.28 CR
Internal Transfers Out (57100)
(Internal Transfers Out) Mason, Peter - Accumulation (MASPETO0003A)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 1,281.63 DR
01/07/2022 Close Period Journal 1,281.63 0.00 DR
25/07/2022 New Pension Member 353.60 353.60 DR
07/09/2022 New Pension Member 353.60 707.20 DR
14/03/2023 New Pension Member 371.28 1,078.48 DR
03/05/2023 New Pension Member 371.28 1,449.76 DR
09/05/2023 New Pension Member 371.28 1,821.04 DR
1,821.04 1,281.63 1,821.04 DR
Bank Accounts (60400)
Cash at Bank (CASHMASON)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 3,846.44 DR
01/07/2022 A073-00754554 ANZ DIVIDEND 1,440.00 5,286.44 DR
04/07/2022 562089 MORRISON SECURIT 72.60 5,359.04 DR
05/07/2022 562616 MORRISON SECURIT 1,001.79 6,360.83 DR
07/07/2022 563684 MORRISON SECURIT 1,295.50 7,656.33 DR
13/07/2022 566255 MORRISON SECURIT 703.64 8,359.97 DR
22/07/2022 570324 MORRISON SECURIT 1,557.78 9,917.75 DR
25/07/2022 571029 MORRISON SECURIT 1,395.50 11,313.25 DR
25/07/2022 PASCH2207200008322 PRECISION CH 416.00 11,729.25 DR
27/07/2022 572244 MORRISON SECURIT 943.64 12,672.89 DR
29/07/2022 573321 MORRISON SECURIT 1,395.50 14,068.39 DR
01/08/2022 DEPOSIT INTEREST 0.37 14,068.76 DR
02/08/2022 574687 MORRISON SECURIT 508.64 14,577.40 DR
05/08/2022 576425 MORRISON SECURIT 648.38 15,225.78 DR
09/08/2022 CHQ 3145 [Return of Capital: $0.05 per unit] 22,000.00 37,225.78 DR
18/08/2022 582290 MORRISON SECURIT 36,112.03 1,113.75 DR
19/08/2022 583118 MORRISON SECURIT 1,287.08 2,400.83 DR
22/08/2022 583816 MORRISON SECURIT 1,599.90 4,000.73 DR
24/08/2022 584954 MORRISON SECURIT 3,699.80 7,700.53 DR
26/08/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 6,000.00 1,700.53 DR
30/08/2022 S00064926543 US STUDENT HOUSI 755.11 2,455.64 DR
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01/09/2022 DEPOSIT INTEREST 2.78 2,458.42 DR
07/09/2022 PASCH2209060005803 PRECISION CH 416.00 2,874.42 DR
14/09/2022 595282 MORRISON SECURIT 2,137.98 5,012.40 DR
16/09/2022 596650 MORRISON SECURIT 2,222.49 7,234.89 DR
19/09/2022 597151 MORRISON SECURIT 45,369.09 52,603.98 DR
23/09/2022 AF386-00539524 BHP GROUP DIV 4,848.49 57,452.47 DR
23/09/2022 598824 MORRISON SECURIT 11,847.50 45,604.97 DR
27/09/2022 600071 MORRISON SECURIT 3,178.16 42,426.81 DR
28/09/2022 600934 MORRISON SECURIT 3,178.16 45,604.97 DR
30/09/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 7,000.00 38,604.97 DR
01/10/2022 DEPOSIT INTEREST 11.41 38,616.38 DR
04/10/2022 603824 MORRISON SECURIT 744.19 39,360.57 DR
06/10/2022 605250 MORRISON SECURIT 1,293.30 40,653.87 DR
06/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 19,879.95 20,773.92 DR
11/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC 22,370.05 43,143.97 DR
11/10/2022 607280 MORRISON SECURIT 1,057.79 44,201.76 DR
11/10/2022 CHQ 3145 116.62 44,318.38 DR
18/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 159.90 44,158.48 DR
19/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 20,629.95 23,528.53 DR
20/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 22,229.95 1,298.58 DR
21/10/2022 612784 MORRISON SECURIT 12.10 1,286.48 DR
24/10/2022 Return 24-10-22 MORRISON SECURIT 40,346.60 41,633.08 DR
24/10/2022 613467 MORRISON SECURIT 40,346.60 1,286.48 DR
25/10/2022 614121 MORRISON SECURIT 43,452.54 44,739.02 DR
26/10/2022 614886 MORRISON SECURIT 40,346.60 4,392.42 DR
27/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC 20,870.05 25,262.47 DR
28/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC 20,870.05 46,132.52 DR
28/10/2022 616285 MORRISON SECURIT 849.98 46,982.50 DR
28/10/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 5,000.00 41,982.50 DR
31/10/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 10,000.00 31,982.50 DR
01/11/2022 DEPOSIT INTEREST 18.64 32,001.14 DR
08/11/2022 621378 MORRISON SECURIT 1.65 31,999.49 DR
09/11/2022 621827 MORRISON SECURIT 9,093.50 22,905.99 DR
10/11/2022 622549 MORRISON SECURIT 1,080.19 23,986.18 DR
15/11/2022 624895 MORRISON SECURIT 152.49 23,833.69 DR
16/11/2022 625968 MORRISON SECURIT 2,608.08 26,441.77 DR
18/11/2022 627589 MORRISON SECURIT 9.90 26,431.87 DR
18/11/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 3,000.00 23,431.87 DR
21/11/2022 627895 MORRISON SECURIT 4,377.66 19,054.21 DR
29/11/2022 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 7,519.95 11,534.26 DR
30/11/2022 S00064926543 US STUDENT HOUSI 584.30 12,118.56 DR

[System Matched Income Data]

01/12/2022 DEPOSIT INTEREST 16.67 12,135.23 DR
02/12/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 5,000.00 7,135.23 DR
08/12/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 5,000.00 2,135.23 DR
15/12/2022 639468 MORRISON SECURIT 986.60 3,121.83 DR
16/12/2022 640390 MORRISON SECURIT 254.36 3,376.19 DR
20/12/2022 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC 6,230.05 9,606.24 DR
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31/12/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 5,000.00 4,606.24 DR
01/01/2023 DEPOSIT INTEREST 0.23 4,606.47 DR
16/01/2023 650454 MORRISON SECURIT 10,441.50 15,047.97 DR
18/01/2023 651643 MORRISON SECURIT 2,900.10 12,147.87 DR
20/01/2023 652928 MORRISON SECURIT 6.60 12,141.27 DR
23/01/2023 653706 MORRISON SECURIT 67,415.94 79,557.21 DR
25/01/2023 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 22,929.95 56,627.26 DR
25/01/2023 Transfer To US Opportunities CommBa 30,000.00 26,627.26 DR
30/01/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 8,000.00 18,627.26 DR
01/02/2023 DEPOSIT INTEREST 11.33 18,638.59 DR
03/02/2023 S10000 PBH@1.5 MORRISON SECURIT 14,906.50 33,545.09 DR
06/02/2023 101804 BSAILDISTRI MSC ATF Student 2,024.56 35,569.65 DR
06/02/2023 659297 MORRISON SECURIT 20,264.72 15,304.93 DR
07/02/2023 S10000 PBH@1.6 MORRISON SECURIT 15,906.50 31,211.43 DR
08/02/2023 660558 MORRISON SECURIT 604.19 31,815.62 DR
08/02/2023 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 22,029.95 9,785.67 DR
10/02/2023 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC 22,570.05 32,355.72 DR
20/02/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 5,000.00 27,355.72 DR
27/02/2023 668389 MORRISON SECURIT 13,660.40 13,695.32 DR
28/02/2023 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC 22,770.05 36,465.37 DR
28/02/2023 S00064926543 US STUDENT HOUSI 798.36 37,263.73 DR
28/02/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 6,000.00 31,263.73 DR
01/03/2023 DEPOSIT INTEREST 20.20 31,283.93 DR
02/03/2023 B500 BHP@44.9907 MORRISON SECURIT 22,619.06 8,664.87 DR
14/03/2023 PASCH2303130004774 PRECISION CH 436.80 9,101.67 DR
16/03/2023 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 8,099.95 1,001.72 DR
21/03/2023 Return 21-03-23 MORRISON SECURIT 6,214.57 7,216.29 DR
21/03/2023 678835 MORRISON SECURIT 6,214.57 1,001.72 DR
22/03/2023 679428 MORRISON SECURIT 6,957.60 7,959.32 DR
23/03/2023 680306 MORRISON SECURIT 6,214.57 1,744.75 DR
30/03/2023 AlI387-00526601 BHP GROUP DIV 2,045.45 3,790.20 DR
01/04/2023 DEPOSIT INTEREST 2.10 3,792.30 DR
03/04/2023 684446 MORRISON SECURIT 1,253.03 5,045.33 DR
05/04/2023 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC 9,300.05 14,345.38 DR
05/04/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 2,000.00 12,345.38 DR
13/04/2023 Transfer To McQueen Accounting Comm 1,650.00 10,695.38 DR
19/04/2023 AT0001000018226930 ATO 4,727.07 15,422.45 DR
19/04/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 7,000.00 8,422.45 DR
01/05/2023 DEPOSIT INTEREST 5.60 8,428.05 DR
03/05/2023 PASCH2305020009110 PRECISION CH 436.80 8,864.85 DR
09/05/2023 PASCH2305080008355 PRECISION CH 436.80 9,301.65 DR
10/05/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 6,000.00 3,301.65 DR
11/05/2023 700685 MORRISON SECURIT 1,482.23 4,783.88 DR
23/05/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 4,000.00 783.88 DR
29/05/2023 S00064926543 US STUDENT HOUSI 809.48 1,593.36 DR
01/06/2023 DEPOSIT INTEREST 1.43 1,594.79 DR
16/06/2023 716593 MORRISON SECURIT 518.10 2,112.89 DR
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19/06/2023 S 560 BHP @45.49 MORRISON SECURIT 25,334.29 27,447.18 DR
27/06/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 9,000.00 18,447.18 DR
27/06/2023 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 17,039.90 1,407.28 DR
480,088.50 482,527.66 1,407.28 DR
Derivatives (Options, Hybrids, Future Contracts) (72300)
Bsa Limited (BSAO.AX)
29/11/2022 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 500,000.00 7,519.95 7,519.95 DR
30/11/2022 Share Consolidation for -437500.000000 units (437,500.00) 7,519.95 DR
20/12/2022 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC (62,500.00) 7,519.95 0.00 DR
0.00 7,519.95 7,519.95 0.00 DR
Options Account (OPTIONS.AX)
03/07/2022 1.00 0.00 DR
04/07/2022 562089 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
04/07/2022 B BHP Options 10.00 0.00 DR
05/07/2022 562616 MORRISON SECURIT (10.00) 0.00 DR
06/07/2022 B 100 PBH 100.00 0.00 DR
07/07/2022 563684 MORRISON SECURIT (100.00) 0.00 DR
12/07/2022 B ANZ Options 20.00 0.00 DR
13/07/2022 566255 MORRISON SECURIT (20.00) 0.00 DR
22/07/2022 570324 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
22/07/2022 B options 1.00 0.00 DR
24/07/2022 buy options 1.00 0.00 DR
25/07/2022 571029 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
26/07/2022 B 20 ANZ opt 20.00 0.00 DR
27/07/2022 572244 MORRISON SECURIT (20.00) 0.00 DR
28/07/2022 B 100 PBH 100.00 0.00 DR
29/07/2022 573321 MORRISON SECURIT (100.00) 0.00 DR
04/08/2022 buy options 1.00 0.00 DR
05/08/2022 576425 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
18/08/2022 B options 1.00 0.00 DR
19/08/2022 583118 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
22/08/2022 583816 MORRISON SECURIT (100.00) 0.00 DR
22/08/2022 100.00 0.00 DR
23/08/2022 200.00 0.00 DR
24/08/2022 584954 MORRISON SECURIT (200.00) 0.00 DR
13/09/2022 20.00 0.00 DR
14/09/2022 595282 MORRISON SECURIT (20.00) 0.00 DR
15/09/2022 1.00 0.00 DR
16/09/2022 596650 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
27/09/2022 600071 MORRISON SECURIT 1.00 3,178.16 3,178.16 DR
27/09/2022 (1.00) 3,178.16 0.00 DR
27/09/2022 1.00 0.00 DR
28/09/2022 600934 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
03/10/2022 1.00 0.00 DR
04/10/2022 603824 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
05/10/2022 200.00 0.00 DR
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Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
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06/10/2022 605250 MORRISON SECURIT (200.00) 0.00 DR
10/10/2022 10.00 0.00 DR
11/10/2022 607280 MORRISON SECURIT (10.00) 0.00 DR
21/10/2022 612784 MORRISON SECURIT 1.00 12.10 12.10 DR
21/10/2022 (1.00) 12.10 0.00 DR
27/10/2022 1.00 0.00 DR
28/10/2022 616285 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
08/11/2022 621378 MORRISON SECURIT 1.00 1.65 1.65 DR
08/11/2022 (1.00) 1.65 0.00 DR
09/11/2022 10.00 0.00 DR
10/11/2022 622549 MORRISON SECURIT (10.00) 0.00 DR
15/11/2022 624895 MORRISON SECURIT 1.00 152.49 152.49 DR
15/11/2022 (1.00) 152.49 0.00 DR
15/11/2022 1.00 0.00 DR
16/11/2022 625968 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
18/11/2022 627589 MORRISON SECURIT 1.00 9.90 9.90 DR
19/11/2022 (1.00) 9.90 0.00 DR
21/11/2022 627895 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
21/11/2022 1.00 0.00 DR
15/12/2022 639468 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
15/12/2022 1.00 0.00 DR
16/12/2022 640390 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
16/12/2022 1.00 0.00 DR
18/01/2023 651643 MORRISON SECURIT 1.00 2,900.10 2,900.10 DR
19/01/2023 (1.00) 2,900.10 0.00 DR
20/01/2023 652928 MORRISON SECURIT 1.00 6.60 6.60 DR
21/01/2023 (1.00) 6.60 0.00 DR
08/02/2023 660558 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
08/02/2023 1.00 0.00 DR
21/03/2023 1.00 0.00 DR
22/03/2023 679428 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
23/03/2023 680306 MORRISON SECURIT 1.00 6,214.57 6,214.57 DR
24/03/2023 (1.00) 6,214.57 0.00 DR
02/04/2023 1.00 0.00 DR
03/04/2023 684446 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
11/05/2023 700685 MORRISON SECURIT (15.00) 0.00 DR
11/05/2023 15.00 0.00 DR
15/06/2023 1.00 0.00 DR
16/06/2023 716593 MORRISON SECURIT (1.00) 0.00 DR
30/06/2023 Options 1.00 0.00 DR
30/06/2023 (1.00) 0.00 DR
0.00 12,475.57 12,475.57 0.00 DR
Shares in Listed Companies (Australian) (77600)
Australia And New Zealand Banking Group Limited (ANZ.AX)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 2,000.00 44,060.00 DR
24/07/2022 Revaluation - 22/07/2022 @ $22.590000 1,120.00 45,180.00 DR

(System) - 2,000.000000 Units on hand
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02/08/2022 574687 MORRISON SECURIT 0.00 508.64 44,671.36 DR
06/09/2022 Revaluation - 06/09/2022 @ $22.590000 508.64 45,180.00 DR
(System) - 2,000.000000 Units on hand
19/09/2022 597151 MORRISON SECURIT (2,000.00) 53,195.12 8,015.12 CR
19/09/2022 Unrealised Gain writeback as at 19/09/2022 9,643.76 1,628.64 DR
13/03/2023 Revaluation - 13/03/2023 @ $0.000000 1,628.64 0.00 DR
(Custom Fund) - 0.000000 Units on hand
0.00 11,272.40 55,332.40 0.00 DR
Auctus Investment Group Limited (AVC.AX)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 440,000.00 466,400.00 DR
24/07/2022 Revaluation - 22/07/2022 @ $1.090000 13,200.00 479,600.00 DR
(System) - 440,000.000000 Units on hand
09/08/2022 CHQ 3145 [Return of Capital: $0.05 per unit] 0.00 22,000.00 457,600.00 DR
06/09/2022 Revaluation - 05/09/2022 @ $1.080000 17,600.00 475,200.00 DR
(System) - 440,000.000000 Units on hand
13/03/2023 Revaluation - 08/03/2023 @ $0.880000 88,000.00 387,200.00 DR
(System) - 440,000.000000 Units on hand
02/05/2023 Revaluation - 01/05/2023 @ $0.850000 13,200.00 374,000.00 DR
(System) - 440,000.000000 Units on hand
08/05/2023 Revaluation - 05/05/2023 @ $0.870000 8,800.00 382,800.00 DR
(System) - 440,000.000000 Units on hand
30/06/2023 Revaluation - 16/06/2023 @ $0.885000 6,600.00 389,400.00 DR
(System) - 440,000.000000 Units on hand
30/06/2023 Revaluation - 30/06/2023 @ $0.845000 17,600.00 371,800.00 DR
(Custom Firm) - 440,000.000000 Units on
hand
440,000.00 46,200.00 140,800.00 371,800.00 DR
BHP Group Limited (BHP.AX)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 1,000.00 41,250.00 DR
24/07/2022 Revaluation - 22/07/2022 @ $36.750000 4,500.00 36,750.00 DR
(System) - 1,000.000000 Units on hand
18/08/2022 582290 MORRISON SECURIT 900.00 36,112.03 72,862.03 DR
06/09/2022 Revaluation - 06/09/2022 @ $37.270000 2,049.03 70,813.00 DR
(System) - 1,900.000000 Units on hand
23/09/2022 598824 MORRISON SECURIT 300.00 11,847.50 82,660.50 DR
21/10/2022 Share purchases 1,135.00 43,818.85 126,479.35 DR
18/11/2022 Share purchases (1,120.00) 53,591.75 72,887.60 DR
18/11/2022 Unrealised Gain writeback as at 18/11/2022 2,527.74 75,415.34 DR
16/01/2023 650454 MORRISON SECURIT (215.00) 8,626.76 66,788.58 DR
16/01/2023 Unrealised Gain writeback as at 16/01/2023 485.24 67,273.82 DR
23/01/2023 653706 MORRISON SECURIT (2,000.00) 78,336.68 11,062.86 CR
23/01/2023 Unrealised Gain writeback as at 23/01/2023 4,513.83 6,549.03 CR
27/02/2023 668389 MORRISON SECURIT 1,000.00 47,761.25 41,212.22 DR
02/03/2023 B500 BHP@44.9907 MORRISON SECURIT 500.00 22,619.06 63,831.28 DR
13/03/2023 Revaluation - 13/03/2023 @ $45.830000 4,913.72 68,745.00 DR
(System) - 1,500.000000 Units on hand
02/05/2023 Revaluation - 02/05/2023 @ $43.630000 3,300.00 65,445.00 DR
(System) - 1,500.000000 Units on hand
08/05/2023 Revaluation - 05/05/2023 @ $44.050000 630.00 66,075.00 DR
(System) - 1,500.000000 Units on hand
19/06/2023 S 560 BHP @45.49 MORRISON SECURIT (560.00) 26,746.30 39,328.70 DR
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30/06/2023 Revaluation - 30/06/2023 @ $44.990000 2,961.90 42,290.60 DR
(System) - 940.000000 Units on hand
940.00 178,191.12 177,150.52 42,290.60 DR
Karoon Energy Ltd (KAR.AX)
06/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 10,000.00 19,879.95 19,879.95 DR
11/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC (10,000.00) 19,879.95 0.00 DR
11/10/2022 Unrealised Gain writeback as at 11/10/2022 0.01 0.01 CR
18/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 10,000.00 21,129.95 21,129.94 DR
18/10/2022 S 10000 KAR (10,000.00) 21,129.95 0.01 CR
19/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 10,000.00 20,629.95 20,629.94 DR
28/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC (10,000.00) 20,629.95 0.01 CR
25/01/2023 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 10,000.00 22,929.95 22,929.94 DR
08/02/2023 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 10,000.00 22,029.95 44,959.89 DR
10/02/2023 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC (10,000.00) 22,929.95 22,029.94 DR
28/02/2023 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC (10,000.00) 22,029.95 0.01 CR
13/03/2023 Revaluation - 13/03/2023 @ $0.000000 0.01 0.00 DR
(Custom Fund) - 0.000000 Units on hand
16/03/2023 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 4,000.00 8,099.95 8,099.95 DR
05/04/2023 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC (4,000.00) 8,099.95 0.00 DR
0.00 114,699.71 114,699.71 0.00 DR
Meteoric Resources NI (MEI.AX)
27/06/2023 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 80,000.00 17,039.90 17,039.90 DR
30/06/2023 Revaluation - 30/06/2023 @ $0.205000 639.90 16,400.00 DR
(System) - 80,000.000000 Units on hand
80,000.00 17,039.90 639.90 16,400.00 DR
Pointsbet Holdings Limited (PBH.AX)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 20,000.00 53,600.00 DR
24/07/2022 Revaluation - 22/07/2022 @ $3.290000 12,200.00 65,800.00 DR
(System) - 20,000.000000 Units on hand
06/09/2022 Revaluation - 06/09/2022 @ $2.240000 21,000.00 44,800.00 DR
(System) - 20,000.000000 Units on hand
20/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 10,000.00 22,229.95 67,029.95 DR
21/10/2022 Share purchases (20,000.00) 52,394.95 14,635.00 DR
21/10/2022 Unrealised Gain writeback as at 21/10/2022 14,541.68 29,176.68 DR
27/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMONWEALTH SEC (10,000.00) 45,247.50 16,070.82 CR
27/10/2022 Unrealised Gain writeback as at 27/10/2022 7,270.84 8,799.98 CR
09/11/2022 621827 MORRISON SECURIT 3,000.00 9,093.50 293.52 DR
18/11/2022 Share purchases 17,000.00 51,280.50 51,574.02 DR
23/01/2023 653706 MORRISON SECURIT 10,000.00 20,110.00 71,684.02 DR
03/02/2023 S10000 PBH@1.5 MORRISON SECURIT (10,000.00) 30,209.00 41,475.02 DR
06/02/2023 659297 MORRISON SECURIT (10,000.00) 30,165.00 11,310.02 DR
07/02/2023 S10000 PBH@1.6 MORRISON SECURIT (10,000.00) 20,110.00 8,799.98 CR
13/03/2023 Revaluation - 13/03/2023 @ $0.000000 8,799.98 0.00 DR
(Custom Fund) - 0.000000 Units on hand
0.00 145,526.45 199,126.45 0.00 DR
Woodside Energy Group Ltd (WDS.AX)
06/02/2023 659297 MORRISON SECURIT 1,000.00 35,671.22 35,671.22 DR
27/02/2023 668389 MORRISON SECURIT (1,000.00) 35,671.22 0.00 DR
0.00 35,671.22 35,671.22 0.00 DR
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Shares in Unlisted Public Companies (Australian) (78100)
US Opportunities Limited (USOU1)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 70,000.00 84,000.00 DR
25/01/2023 Transfer To US Opportunities CommBa 30,000.00 30,000.00 114,000.00 DR
13/03/2023 Revaluation - 30/06/2022 @ $1.200000 6,000.00 120,000.00 DR
(Custom Firm (Exit)) - 100,000.000000 Units
on hand
30/06/2023 Revaluation - 30/06/2023 @ $1.150000 5,000.00 115,000.00 DR
(Custom Firm (Exit)) - 100,000.000000 Units
on hand
100,000.00 36,000.00 5,000.00 115,000.00 DR
Units in Listed Unit Trusts (Australian) (78200)
MSC Trustees Student Quarters Property Trust 2 (BSP1505AU1)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 38,375.00 0.00 DR
38,375.00 0.00 DR
MSC Trustees Student Quarters Yield Trust 2 (BSP3716AU)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 38,375.00 0.00 DR
38,375.00 0.00 DR
Us Student Housing Reit (USQ.AX)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 50,000.00 65,000.00 DR
24/07/2022 Revaluation - 22/07/2022 @ $1.250000 2,500.00 62,500.00 DR
(System) - 50,000.000000 Units on hand
06/09/2022 Revaluation - 05/09/2022 @ $1.150000 5,000.00 57,500.00 DR
(System) - 50,000.000000 Units on hand
13/03/2023 Revaluation - 10/03/2023 @ $1.145000 250.00 57,250.00 DR
(System) - 50,000.000000 Units on hand
02/05/2023 Revaluation - 27/04/2023 @ $0.960000 9,250.00 48,000.00 DR
(System) - 50,000.000000 Units on hand
08/05/2023 Revaluation - 05/05/2023 @ $0.965000 250.00 48,250.00 DR
(System) - 50,000.000000 Units on hand
30/06/2023 Revaluation - 30/06/2023 @ $0.880000 4,250.00 44,000.00 DR
(System) - 50,000.000000 Units on hand
50,000.00 250.00 21,250.00 44,000.00 DR
Fortitude Wild Breads RCPS Fund (ZZZ3090AU)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 40,000.00 61,244.00 DR
30/06/2023 Revaluation - 30/06/2023 @ $1.645824 4,588.96 65,832.96 DR
(Custom Firm (Exit)) - 40,000.000000 Units on
hand
40,000.00 4,588.96 65,832.96 DR
Fortitude IT Consulting Fund (ZZZ3093AU)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 50,000.00 24,825.00 DR
30/06/2023 Revaluation - 30/06/2023 @ $0.162543 16,697.85 8,127.15 DR
(Custom Firm (Exit)) - 50,000.000000 Units on
hand
50,000.00 16,697.85 8,127.15 DR
Income Tax Payable/Refundable (85000)
Income Tax Payable/Refundable (85000)
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 4,986.07 DR
24/07/2022 Create Entries - Franking Credits Adjustment - 617.14 5,603.21 DR
24/07/2022
06/09/2022 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense - 62.40 5,540.81 DR
06/09/2022
13/03/2023 Create Entries - Franking Credits Adjustment - 2,077.92 7,618.73 DR
13/03/2023
13/03/2023 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense - 62.40 7,556.33 DR
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13/03/2023
19/04/2023 AT0O001000018226930 ATO 4,986.07 2,570.26 DR
02/05/2023 Create Entries - Franking Credits Adjustment - 876.62 3,446.88 DR

02/05/2023
02/05/2023 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense - 26.67 3,420.21 DR

02/05/2023
08/05/2023 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense - 65.52 3,354.69 DR

08/05/2023
30/06/2023 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense - 65.46 3,289.23 DR

30/06/2023

3,571.68 5,268.52 3,289.23 DR
Migration Suspense Account (89990)

Migration Suspense Account (89990)
03/07/2022 0.00 DR
04/07/2022 B BHP Options 0.00 DR
06/07/2022 B 100 PBH 0.00 DR
12/07/2022 B ANZ Options 0.00 DR
22/07/2022 B options 0.00 DR
24/07/2022 buy options 0.00 DR
25/07/2022 Pension Drawdown 353.60 353.60 CR
26/07/2022 B 20 ANZ opt 353.60 CR
28/07/2022 B 100 PBH 353.60 CR
04/08/2022 buy options 353.60 CR
18/08/2022 B options 353.60 CR
22/08/2022 353.60 CR
23/08/2022 353.60 CR
26/08/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 353.60 0.00 DR
07/09/2022 Pension drawdown 353.60 353.60 CR
13/09/2022 353.60 CR
15/09/2022 353.60 CR
27/09/2022 353.60 CR
27/09/2022 353.60 CR
30/09/2022 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 353.60 0.00 DR
03/10/2022 0.00 DR
05/10/2022 0.00 DR
10/10/2022 0.00 DR
18/10/2022 COMMSEC COMMSEC SECURITI 20,970.05 20,970.05 CR
18/10/2022 S 10000 KAR 20,970.05 0.00 DR
21/10/2022 Share purchases 87.65 87.65 DR
21/10/2022 87.65 DR
24/10/2022 Return 24-10-22 MORRISON SECURIT 40,346.60 40,258.95 CR
24/10/2022 613467 MORRISON SECURIT 40,346.60 87.65 DR
25/10/2022 614121 MORRISON SECURIT 43,452.54 43,364.89 CR
26/10/2022 614886 MORRISON SECURIT 40,346.60 3,018.29 CR
27/10/2022 3,018.29 CR
08/11/2022 3,018.29 CR
09/11/2022 3,018.29 CR
15/11/2022 3,018.29 CR
15/11/2022 3,018.29 CR
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18/11/2022 Share purchases 6,570.96 9,589.25 CR
19/11/2022 9,589.25 CR
21/11/2022 627895 MORRISON SECURIT 6,570.96 3,018.29 CR
21/11/2022 3,018.29 CR
15/12/2022 3,018.29 CR
16/12/2022 3,018.29 CR
19/01/2023 3,018.29 CR
21/01/2023 3,018.29 CR
08/02/2023 3,018.29 CR
14/03/2023 Pension Drawdown 371.28 3,389.57 CR
21/03/2023 Return 21-03-23 MORRISON SECURIT 6,214.57 9,604.14 CR
21/03/2023 678835 MORRISON SECURIT 6,214.57 3,389.57 CR
21/03/2023 3,389.57 CR
24/03/2023 3,389.57 CR
02/04/2023 3,389.57 CR
05/04/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 371.28 3,018.29 CR
03/05/2023 Pension Drawdown 371.28 3,389.57 CR
09/05/2023 Pension Drawdown 371.28 3,760.85 CR
10/05/2023 Transfer To C Mason CommBank App Pe 742.56 3,018.29 CR
11/05/2023 3,018.29 CR
15/06/2023 3,018.29 CR
30/06/2023 Options 3,018.29 CR
30/06/2023 3,018.29 0.00 DR
119,375.76 119,375.76 0.00 DR
Member Data Clearing Account (94920)
Member Data Clearing Account (94920)
24/07/2022 Create Entries - Member preservation 0.00 DR
component transfer at age 65
0.00 0.00 DR

Total Debits: 1,974,726.37

Total Cred

08/02/2024

its: 1,974,726.37
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Mason Superannuation Fund

Compilation Report /17 &4 wLer

We have compiled the accompanying special purpose financial statements of the Mason Superannuation Fund which comprise the
statement of financial position as at 30 June 2023, the operating statement for the year then ended, a summary of significant
accounting policies and other explanatory notes. The specific purpose for which the special purpose financial statements have been

prepared is set out in Note 1 to the financial statements.

The Responsibility of the Trustee(s)

The Trustee(s) of Mason Superannuation Fund are solely responsible for the information contained in the special purpose financial
statements, the reliability, accuracy and completeness of the information and for the determination that the financial reporting
framework used is appropriate to meet their needs and for the purpose that the financial statements were prepared.

Our Responsibility

On the basis of information provided by the Trustee(s), we have compiled the accompanying special purpose financial statements in
accordance with the financial reporting framework as described in Note 1 to the financial statements and APES 315: Compilation of
Financial Information.

We have applied our expertise in accounting and financial reporting to compile these financial statements in accordance with the
financial reporting framework described in Note 1 to the financial statements. We have complied with the relevant ethical
requirements of APES 110: Code of Ethics for Professional Accountants.

Assurance Disclaimer

Since a compilation engagement is not an assurance engagement, we are not required to verify the reliability, accuracy or
completeness of the information provided to us by management to compile these financial statements. Accordingly, we do not
express an audit opinion or a review conclusion on these financial statements.

The special purpose financial statements were compiled exclusively for the benefit of the trustees who are responsible for the
reliability, accuracy and completeness of the information used to compile them. We do not accept responsibility for the contents of
the special purpose financial statements.

Phillip Del Signore

of

Signed:

Dated: 08/02/2024



Mason Superannuation Fund

Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2023

Income

Investment Income
Trust Distributions
Dividends Received
Interest Received
Other Investment Income
Contribution Income
Employer Contributions
Other Contributions
Total Income

Expenses
Accountancy Fees
ATO Supervisory Levy
Auditor's Remuneration

Member Payments
Pensions Paid
Investment Losses
Changes in Market Values
Total Expenses

Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax

Income Tax Expense

Benefits accrued as a result of operations

08/02/2024 12:28:57

Refer to compilation report

Note 2023 2022
$ $

10 4,971.81 104,031.07

9 8,333.94 14,483.25

90.76 0.00

116.62 0.00

2,142.40 1,228.80

0.00 237.15

15,655.53 119,980.27

1,320.00 990.00

259.00 259.00

330.00 330.00

1,909.00 1,579.00

93,000.00 85,292.61

11 105,100.05 144,121.33

200,009.05 230,992.94

(184,353.52)

(111,012.67)

12 (3,289.23)

(4,986.07)

(181,064.29)

(106,026.60)




Mason Superannuation Fund

Statement of Taxable Income
For the year ended 30 June 2023

Benefits accrued as a result of operations
Less
Exempt current pension income
Realised Accounting Capital Gains

Accounting Trust Distributions

Add
Decrease in MV of investments
SMSF non deductible expenses
Pension Payments
Franking Credits
Foreign Credits

Distributed Foreign income

SMSF Annual Return Rounding
Taxable Income or Loss
Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss
Less

Franking Credits

CURRENT TAX OR REFUND
Supervisory Levy

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

08/02/2024 12:29:00

Hefweon

2023
$

(184,353.52)

14,321.00
(37,390.92)

4,971.81
(18,098.11)

67,709.13
1,650.00
93,000.00
3,571.68
444,99
1,766.82
168,142.62

(4.21)
1,883.00
282.45

3,571.68

(3,289.23)
259.00
(3,030.23)



Mason Superannuation Fund

Statement of Financial Position
As at 30 June 2023

Assets

Investments

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

Shares in Unlisted Public Companies (Australian)
Units in Listed Unit Trusts (Australian)

Total Investments

Other Assets
Cash at Bank
Income Tax Refundable

Total Other Assets
Total Assets
Net assets available to pay benefits

Represented by:

Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

Mason, Peter - Pension (Account Based Pension)

Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

Refer to compilation report

08/02/2024 12:29:03

Note

6,7

2023 2022
$ $

430,490.60 605,310.00
115,000.00 84,000.00
117,960.11 151,069.00
663,450.71 840,379.00
1,407.28 3,846.44
3,289.23 4,986.07
4,696.51 8,832.51
668,147.22 849,211.51
668,147.22 849,211.51
668,147.22 849,211.51
668,147.22 849,211.51




Mason Superannuation Fund

Notes to the Financial Statements /7 @m
For the year ended 30 June 2023

Note 1: Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

The trustees have prepared the financial statements on the basis that the Superannuation Fund is not a reporting entity because
it is not publicly accountable and is not required by law or governing document to prepare financial statements that comply with
Australian Accounting Standards. The financial statements are therefore special purpose financial statements that have been
prepared in order to meet the requirements of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 and associated Regulations,
the trust deed of the Fund and the needs of members.

The financial statements have been prepared on a cash basis and are based on historical costs, except for investments which
have been measured at market value.

The following significant accounting policies, which are consistent with the policies applied in the previous period unless otherwise
stated, have been adopted in the preparation of the financial statements.

The financial statements were authorised for issue by the Trustee(s).

a. Measurement of Investments
The Fund initially recognises:

(i) an investment when it controls the future economic benefits expected to flow from the asset. For financial assets, the
trade date is considered to be the date on which control of the future economic benefits attributable to the asset
passes to the Fund; and

(ii) a financial liability on the date it becomes a party to the contractual provisions of the instrument.

Investments of the Fund have been measured at market value, which refers to the amount that a willing buyer could
reasonably be expected to pay to acquire an asset from a willing seller if the following assumptions were made:

- that the buyer and the seller deal with each other at arm’s length in relation to the sale;
- that the sale occurred after proper marketing of the asset; and
- that the buyer and the seller acted knowledgeably and prudentially in relation to the sale.

Market value has been determined as follows:

(i) shares and other securities listed on the Australian Securities Exchange by reference to the relevant market quotations
at the end of the reporting period;

(i) units in managed funds by reference to the unit redemption price at the end of the reporting period;

(iii) fixed-interest securities by reference to the redemption price at the end of the reporting period;

(iv) unlisted investments are stated at trustees’ assessment based on estimated market value at balance date or where

necessary, an external valuer’s opinion; and

(v) investment properties at the trustees’ assessment of the market value or where necessary a qualified independent
